10:00

10:30

11:00

12:30

1:00

NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION
Virtual Meeting

May 5, 2023
Welcome and Overview of HPD Jennifer Dixon,
HPD Division Director
Georgia Trust for Historic Preservation Update Mark McDonald,
President and CEO
Call to Order Jackie Tyson, Chair

Introduction of Board and HPD Staff

Announcements

Approval of October 2022 Minutes

Presentation of National Register Nominations

Augusta Warehouse and Compress Company; Augusta, Richmond County

Norris Hotel; Statesboro, Bulloch County

Optional Break

Capitol View Apartments; Atlanta, Fulton County

Buildings at 523-529 Stewart Avenue; Atlanta, Fulton County
Outgoing Member Recognition

Elect Chair and Vice-Chair for 2023-2024

Set date for next meeting

Closing Remarks

Adjourn


Donald.Rooney
Cross-Out




