## NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING

## **HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION**

Virtual Meeting May 5, 2023

10:00	Welcome and Overview of HPD	Jennifer Dixon, HPD Division Director
	Georgia Trust for Historic Preservation Update	Mark McDonald, President and CEO
10:30	Call to Order	Jackie Tyson, Chair
	Introduction of Board and HPD Staff	
	Announcements	
	Approval of October 2022 Minutes	
11:00	Presentation of National Register Nominations	
	Augusta Warehouse and Compress Company; Augusta, Richmond County	
	Norris Hotel; Statesboro, Bulloch County	
	Optional Break	
	Capitol View Apartments; Atlanta, Fulton County	
	Buildings at 523-529 Stewart Avenue; Atlanta, Fulton County	
12:30	Outgoing Member Recognition	
	Elect Chair and Vice-Chair for 2023-2024	
	Set date for next meeting	
	Closing Remarks	
1:00	Adjourn	